June 2025) at 14:00 Hrs at the office of Civil Aviation Academy, Sanothimi, 

Bhakatapur. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of bid opening and must 

be accompanied by a scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format, amounting to a minimum 

of NRs. 16,000 (Sixteen thousand only), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity 

period of the bid. 

Information to deposit Bid Security amount in Bank in case of cash deposit: 

Account Name:  Civil Aviation Academy, Sanothimi, Bhaktapur  

Bank Name:  Rastriya Banijya Bank

[...]

ITB 19.3  The Bidder is not required to include with its bid, evidence that it will be 

represented by an Agent in Nepal. 

ITB 20.1 The bid validity period shall be 90 days. 

ITB 21.1 

The bid must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum 

of NRs 16,000 (Sixteen thousand only), which shall be valid for 

minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity.  

ITB 21.2 If the Bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash 

should be deposited in Deposit Account No.: 1690100000212001 of Civil 

Aviation Academy, Sanothimi, Bhaktapur at Rastriya Banijya Bank, TIA,